PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5483109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSPIRED DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDSEMBRACE LLC F/K/A INSPIRED PRODUCTS GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	6711 ODESSA AVE	
City:	VAN NUYS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D591063
Patent Number:	D591961
Patent Number:	D591960
Patent Number:	D524559
Patent Number:	D584899
Patent Number:	D533363
Patent Number:	7942478
Patent Number:	D632100
Patent Number:	D632099
Patent Number:	D632501
Patent Number:	D632098
Application Number:	29385254
Application Number:	29407810
Application Number:	13081481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0378

505436309

Correspondent Name: COZEN O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: SOUTHEAST FINANCIAL CENTER
Address Line 2: 200 S BISCAYNE BLVD, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389757.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. ROBERT WEAVER	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Robert Weaver/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEGAL 36989970v1 Judgment Lien Certificate - Doc Lien #J18000436063 - COMPLETE#page1.tif source=LEGAL 36989970v1 Judgment Lien Certificate - Doc Lien #J18000436063 - COMPLETE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0379

Judgment Lien Certificate

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE, filed on June 27, 2018 reflecting INSPIRED DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC as the judgment debtor(s), as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this lien is J18000436063.

Authentication Code: 180627165703#1J18000436063

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty Seventh day of June, 2018

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0380

ELECTRONIC JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE

FOR PURPOSES OF FILING A JUDGMENT LIEN. THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 8, 55,203, F.S.,

JUDGMENT DEBTOR (DEFENDANT) NAME(S) AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN:

INSPIRED DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 3615 KENNESAW PLACE MELBOURNE, FL. 32934

FEI#: 20--298184 DOS DOCUMENT#: L05000057015

J18000436063 FILED Jun 27, 2018 04:41 P.M. Secretary of State

JUDGMENT CREDITOR (PLAINTIFF) NAME AS SHOWN ON JUDGMENT LIEN OR CURRENT OWNER OF JUDGMENT IF ASSIGNED:

KIDSEMBRACE, LLC F/K/A INSPIRED PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC 6711 ODESSA AVE VAN NUYS, CA 91406 DOS DOCUMENT#: 200709010262

NAME AND ADDRESS TO WHOM ACKNOWLEDGMENT/CERTIFICATION IS TO BE MAILED:

ARTHUR ROBERT WEAVER RWEAVER@COZEN.COM

AMOUNT DUE ON MONEY JUDGMENT: \$205,946.80 APPLICABLE INTEREST RATE: 5.72% NAME OF COURT: U.S. DISTRICT COURT, SD OF FL CASE NUMBER: 9:16-CV-80076 DATE OF ENTRY: 05/31/18

RECORDED: 04/19/2019

WAS A WRIT OF EXECUTION DOCKETED ON THIS JUDGMENT LIEN WITH ANY SHERIFF PRIOR TO OCTOBER 1, 2001?

() YES (IF YES, A "CREDITOR AFFIDAVIT CERTIFICATION" FORM MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS CERTIFICATE.)

(X) NO

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I hereby certify that: (1) The judgment above described has become final and there is no stay of the judgment or its enforcement in effect; (2) All of the information set forth above is true, correct, current and complete; (3) I have not previously filed a Judgment Lien Certificate regarding the above judgment with the Department of State; and, (4) I have complied with all applicable laws in submitting this Electronic Judgment Lien Certificate for filing.

Electronic Signature of Creditor or Authorized Representative: ARTHUR ROBERT WEAVER

PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0381